
Horaire prévu

CARCASSONNE 100 0 6h00 à 8h00 Aude 11

D104 Leuc 135 14 14

Verzeille 140 4 18

D43 Pomas 170 4 22

D504 Aude fleuve 150 1 23

D504 Pieusse 180 4 27

D104 Limoux 170 4 31

D118 Alet 200 10 41

Couiza 225 6 47

Espéraza 240 4 51

Quillan 290 6 57 Ravitaillement

D117 D118 Axat 415 13 70

EDF Nantilla 440 4 74

D17 Ste Colombe sur Guette 610 4 78 Fontaine

Crf D84 Dir Counozouls Jau 800 3 81

D84 Col de Jau 1506 11 92 Point d’eau Pyrénées Orientales 66

D14 Mosset 650 13 105

Molitg les Bains 605 5 110

D619 Catllar 330 4 114

Prades 350 3 117 Repas 12h00

Villefranche de Conflent 433 6 123

N116 Olette 625 10 133

D43 Ayguatébia 1340 16 149 Fontaine

D17 Col de la Llose 1866 9 158 Point d’eau

D118 La Llagonne 1660 4 162

Mont Louis 1600 4 166

D618 PYRENEES 2000 1800 4 170 18h00 Accueil & Hôtels

D618 PYRENEES 2000 1800 0 0 Hôtels 7h15 à 8h00

D10 Bolquère 1620 3 3

Odeillo 1630 5 8

D618 Targassonne 1590 3 11

Angoustrine 1300 8 19

Ur 1240 3 22

N20 Latour de Carol 1400 5 27

Tours de Carol 1500 5 32

N320 Porté Puymorens 1620 6 38

Col du Puymorens 1915 6 44

L'Hospitalet près l'Andorre 1410 13 57 Ravitaillement Ariège 09

Mérens 1100 9 66

N20 Ax les Thermes 770 9 75 Thermes

D613 Sorgeat 1035 5 80

Col de Chioula 1431 5 85 Fontaine

Col de Marmare 1361 2 87

Prades 1220 4 91

D613 Pont Camurac 1200 3 94 Aude 11

Col des Sept Frères 1253 2 96

Belcaire 1000 5 101

D829 Roquefeuil 902 5 106 Repas 12h00

D613 Espezel 896 3 109

D120 Col du Chandelier 854 7 116

Col de la Babourade 655 8 124

D117 D118 Puivert 510 3 127

D121 Les Tougnets 558 4 131

Col de Festes 677 3 134 Point d’eau

Bouriège 300 7 141

Magrie 220 7 148

Limoux 170 4 152

D104 Pieusse 180 4 156

D504 Pomas 150 5 161

D104 Leuc 150 8 169

CARCASSONNE 100 11 180 16h00 à 19h00


